
Invitation for Bid 
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS, NORTHERN PROVINCE 

 
 
 

 

1. The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee / Department Procurement Committee, on behalf of the 
Department of buildings, Northern Province, invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the 
Construction works described in the table below. 
 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding, however limited to the bidder who 
registered within the administrative boundary of the Northern Province.   

 
3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and as per the Public 

Finance Circular No: 04/2016(i) dated 30th September 2016, this IFB is limited for the Bidders who have been 
required valid CIDA registration as mentioned below in the table and possess valid business or company 
registration within Northern Province. 

 

4. Qualifications requirements are indicated in section 4 of the Bidding document. Additional details are provided 
in the Bidding Data & Contract Data / Schedule (Section 5). 

 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from addresses given below in 6 for Jaffna, Vavuniya and 
Kilinochchi districts works, respectively, and inspect bidding documents at the same place on any working days 
from 9.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs. 

 

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the 
submission of a written application to the  

a. Chief Engineer’s Office, Department of Buildings, Northern Province, Beach Road, Jaffna 
(T.No:021-2222632, Fax: 021-2222632) 

b. Chief Engineer’s Office, Department of Buildings, Northern Province, Kandy Road, Vavuniya 
(T.No:0242223394, Fax: 0242222284) 

c. Chief Engineer’s Office, Department of Buildings, Northern Province, Krishnan Kovil Road, 
Kilinochchi (T.No:021-2285599, FAX: 021-2285599) 
             

 

From 05.05.2017 until 26.05.2017 from 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs upon payment of non-refundable fees 
mentioned in the table below. The method of payment should be by cash. 
 

7. Bids (Original & Duplicate) shall be delivered or sent by registered post to the Chairman, Regional 
Procurement Committee / Department Procurement Committee, Provincial Director’s Office, Department 
of Buildings, Northern Province, Beach Road, Jaffna on or before 10.30 hrs on 29.05.2017 Bid number must 
be written on the left-hand upper corner of envelope. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after 
closing in the presence of the Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend. 
 

8. Pre-Bid Conference will be held at Provincial Director’s office, Department of Buildings, Northern Province, 
Beach Road, Jaffna commencing at 10.30 hrs on 22.05.2017. 

 

9. Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid security as per the information given in the Table. 
 

Bid No Description of Work 
Procurement 

Committee 

Estimated 
Cost /(Rs 

in 
millions) 

Contract 
Period 

Required 
Grade 

Non - 
Refundable 

Fees 

Required Bid Security 

Security 
Amount 

Valid Period 

NP/B/JA/19
(2017) 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (50 x 25 x 2 – Upper 
Floor) Stage II at 
J/Katkovalam MMTMS 

Regional 
Procurement 

Committee 
 02.75 2 Months 

C8 
(Buildings) 

3,500.00 28,000.00 
Till 

27.08.2017 

NP/B/JA/20
(2017) 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (90 x 25 x 2 – 
Ground Floor) Stage I at 
J/Karavanai MV 

Regional 
Procurement 

Committee 
 07.89 5 Months 

C7 
(Buildings) 

3,500.00 79,000.00 
Till 

10.09.2017 

NP/B/JA/21
(2017) 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (70 x 25 x 2 – 
Ground Floor) Stage I at 
J/Allarai GTMS 

Regional 
Procurement 

Committee 
 06.34 4 Months 

C7 
(Buildings) 

3,500.00 64,000.00 
Till 

10.09.2017 

NP/B/JA/22
(2017) 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (40 x 25 x 2) Stage II 
at J/Yarltan College 

Regional 
Procurement 

Committee 
 06.12 4 Months 

C7 
(Buildings) 

3,500.00 62,000.00 
Till 

10.09.2017 



NP/B/JA/23
(2017) 

Construction of Three 
Storeyed Building for Record 
Room - Stage I at PDHS 
Office, NP, Health Village, 
Pannai, Jaffna 

Regional 
Procurement 

Committee 
 07.50 5 Months 

C7 
(Buildings) 

3,500.00 75,000.00 
Till 

10.09.2017 

NP/B/VA/13
(2017) 

Construction of MO Quarters 
at DH, Nedunkerny, Vavuniya 

Department 
Procurement 

Committee 
 08.93 6 Months 

C7 
(Buildings) 

3,500.00 90,000.00 
Till 

10.09.2017 

NP/B/VA/14
(2017) 

Construction of Male and 
Female Ward at DH 
Poovarasankulam, Vavuniya 

Department 
Procurement 

Committee 
 19.34 9 Months 

C6 or C5 
(Buildings) 

5,000.00 194,000.00 
Till 

10.09.2017 

NP/B/VA/15
(2017) 

Construction of Mortuary at 
BH Cheddikulam, Vavuniya 

Regional 
Procurement 

Committee 
 04.12 3 Months 

C8 
(Buildings) 

3,500.00 42,000.00 
Till 

27.08.2017 

NP/B/KI/06
(2017) 

Construction of Maternity 
Ward Stage II at Mulankavil, 
Kilinochchi 

Regional 
Procurement 

Committee 
 07.27 5 Months 

C7 
(Buildings) 

3,500.00 73,000.00 
Till 

10.09.2017 

 
Chairman 

Regional Procurement Committee / Department Procurement Committee 
Department of Buildings 

Northern Province 
 


